RESOLUTION NO. 2013-14

March 18, 2013

Certifications of Executive Director and Board of Commissioners

Training and Board Quorum Compliance

WHEREAS, the Department of Community Affairs has requested that the Executive Director certify to the completion of required training of all Commissioners appointed to this board, the Executive Director's training and written contract and;

WHEREAS, the Department of Community Affairs has also requested a board resolution of compliance that details the source of appointment, training status and five year term status of all Commissioners.

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, by the Board of Commissioners and certified by the Executive Director that the Authority is in compliance and submits the attached documents providing all requested information.

Martin P. Geisler, Executive Director

Rosemarie Ribaudo, Chairwoman